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PUMP SERVICE BOOK

Series Pumps



!

1
1-①

×16

1-①-1

1-①-2

1-①-3

81.0 ㎜5.0 ㎜

AC   AN   AE   AV   AT   AH   AS

AT ST FT

AT ST FT

SC   SN   SE   SV   ST   SH   SS
FC   FN   FE   FV   FT   FH   FS



!

1
1-②

×16

1-②-1

1-②-2

1-②-3

81.0 ㎜5.0 ㎜

PC   PN   PE   PV   PT   PH   PS



!
×

2 2-① 2-②

×24 ×24

2-①-1 2-②-1

2-①②-2

2-①②-3

2-①②-4

FC   FN   FE   FV   FT   FH   FS
AC   AN   AE   AV   AT   AH   AS

SC   SN   SE   SV   ST   SH   SS



!
×

2
2-③

×20
×4

2-③-1

2-③-2

2-③-3

2-③-4a 1H90004MB

a 1H90004MB

PC   PN   PE   PV   PT   PH   PS



!

!

3
3-①

3-①

3-②

3-③

3-③

24.93 ㎜

AC
AN
AE
AＶ

AH
AS

SC
SN
SE
SV

SH
SS

AT ST

FC
FN
FE
FV

FH
FS

FT



!

!

3
3-④

3-④

3-⑤

3-⑥

3-⑥
a 1H90004MB

24.93 ㎜

PC
PN
PE
PＶ

PH
PS

PT



!

!
×

4

×16

×8

4-1 4-2

4-3 4-4

25.2 ㎜



!

×7

5-1 5-2

5-3 5-4

5-5 5-6

a 1L90003MM

33.35 ㎜
3.77 ㎜

5



6
6-①

Nm35 

Nm40 
Nm35 

Nm60

Nm20

Nm12 

Nm25 

AH,AS

AH,AS

AC,AN

AC,AN

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT



6
6-②

Nm35 

Nm40 
Nm35 

Nm60

Nm20

Nm12 

Nm35 

Nm25 

AH,AS

AH,AS

AC,AN

AC,AN

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT



6
6-③

Nm35 

Nm40 Nm35 

Nm60

Nm20

Nm25 

Nm12 

SH,SS
FH,FS

SH,SS
FH,FS

SC,SN
FC,FN

SC,SN,FC,FN

ST, FT

ST, FT

ST, FT

ST, FT

ST, FT

ST, FT



Nm35

6
6-④

Nm35 

Nm40 
Nm35 

Nm60

Nm20

Nm25 

Nm12 

SH,SS
FH,FS

SH,SS
FH,FS

SC,SN
FC,FN

SC,SN,FC,FN

ST, FT

ST, FT

ST, FT

ST, FT

ST, FT

ST, FT



243

6
6-⑤

Nm20

Nm20 

Nm20 

Nm35 

Nm20 

Nm50

Nm25 

Nm20 

Nm12 

PH,PS

PH,PS

PT

PT

PT

PT

PT

PT




